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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8918045

8926927

8914027

8926906

8926780

8927036

8927040

8926144

8927054

8927064

8906767

8926321

8918543

8926556

8911592

Case

ASHKENANY, ABDULHADDY MOHAMAD

DAWSON, KAYLA

DUARTE DE ALMEIDA FILHO, SERGIO

GILLESPIE, KYLE ALLAN

GILLIS, JOHN JEFFERSON

HILES, JESSICA NICOLE

HILES, JESSICA NICOLE

MA, YANFEI

MACDONALD, DREW ALEXANDER

NAHAS, MONICA

POCKLINGTON, KEVIN J

RIBEIRO DE ALMEIDA, MARIANA

SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS

SINGH, JIWAN

TARDIF, JOSEPH DARREN

Name

1019504-1

1021712-1

1019845-1

720462-5

265119-4

865841-4

865841-4

1025190-1

668832-3

856265-2

1020161-1

1022280-1

7591-34

1023388-1

1011825-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 115(2)(A)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8926401

8925290

8925289

8925288

8926248

8926251

8925595

8913113

8900832

8926722

8926679

8925444

8925286

8926723

8927200

Case

ARSENEAU, PATRICIA

BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER

BOONE, SHAWN KEITH

BOONE, SHAWN KEITH

HANNA, FEDI

MACLEOD, CURTIS

MACPHEE, HALEY ANNE

MCG'S HOLDINGS LTD

RAJKANWAR SINGH, NONE

TAM, MADELEINE V

VERE-HOLLOWAY, TODD MAXWELL

WATSON, JAMES DOUGLAS

WEST, CORY JOSEPH

Name

1025127-1

796680-4

796680-4

796680-4

927627-2

927627-2

216710-8

856911-1

882955-2

640085-1

1024850-1

1019522-1

1021650-1

244107-5

673659-3

Person

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 175(2)

MVA 106A(C)

HPMB 13

MVA 139(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 100(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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