Ref: scheduled_cases

30-JUL-2025 12:11 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 20, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2 **ADULT**

0	N	Person			-	W. S. S.	Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8918045	ASHKENANY, ABDULHADDY MOHAMAD	1019504-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8926927	DAWSON, KAYLA	1021712-1	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8914027	DUARTE DE ALMEIDA FILHO, SERGIO	1019845-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926906	GILLESPIE, KYLE ALLAN	720462-5	MVA 115(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926780	GILLIS, JOHN JEFFERSON	265119-4	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927036	HILES, JESSICA NICOLE	865841-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927040	HILES, JESSICA NICOLE	865841-4	MVA 201(9)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926144	MA, YANFEI	1025190-1	MVA 123(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927054	MACDONALD, DREW ALEXANDER	668832-3	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8927064	NAHAS, MONICA	856265-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8906767	POCKLINGTON, KEVIN J	1020161-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926321	RIBEIRO DE ALMEIDA, MARIANA	1022280-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm		
8918543	SHERLOCK, DANIEL THOMAS	7591-34	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm		
8926556	SINGH, JIWAN	1023388-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8911592	TARDIF, JOSEPH DARREN	1011825-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	,	

Ref: scheduled_cases

30-JUL-2025 12:12 Page 1 of 1

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For August 20, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

Δ	D	u	ı	Т

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8926401	ARSENEAU, PATRICIA	1025127-1	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8925290	BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	796680-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925289	BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	796680-4	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925288	BATANOVICS, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER	796680-4	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926248	BOONE, SHAWN KEITH	927627-2	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926251	BOONE, SHAWN KEITH	927627-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925595	HANNA, FEDI	216710-8	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8913113	MACLEOD, CURTIS	856911-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8900832	MACPHEE, HALEY ANNE	882955-2	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8926722	MCG'S HOLDINGS LTD	640085-1	MVA 139(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8926679	RAJKANWAR SINGH, NONE	1024850-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8925444	TAM, MADELEINE V	1019522-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8925286	VERE-HOLLOWAY, TODD MAXWELL	1021650-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8926723	WATSON, JAMES DOUGLAS	244107-5	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8927200	WEST, CORY JOSEPH	673659-3	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	